
Page 1 to 22

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014875-2023 

Contract

Engineering Consultancy, Project Management &
Quantity Surveyor Services

Peel Ports Investments Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014875

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0319f0  

Published 25 May 2023, 10:24am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Peel Ports Investments Limited

Maritime Centre

Liverpool

L21 1LA

Contact

Linda Robinson

Email

linda.robinson@peelports.com

Telephone

+44 7920501984

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014875-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014875-2023
mailto:linda.robinson@peelports.com


Page 2 to 22

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5433920

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peelports.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://www.peelports.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299


Page 3 to 22

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Engineering Consultancy, Project Management & Quantity Surveyor Services

Reference number

PPIL/F0099/PRO92

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79415200 - Design consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Peel Ports owns and operates six of the UK’s most important ports (Port of Liverpool,
Heysham Port, Manchester Ship Canal, Medway (Sheerness / Chatham), Clydeport
(Greenock, Hunterston, Ardrossan) and Great Yarmouth). It also operates a container
terminal in Dublin.

Peel Ports requires consultancy firms to provide services that cover a variety of disciplines
(as identified in the Scope & Specification) which are deployed onto specific capital projects,
studies and feasibility work. The skills required within each discipline include project
management, engineering advice, design work and health and safety guidance.

Peel Ports also requires temporary services predominantly in project management and
quantity surveying roles, where supplier personnel are situated within the capital projects
team to assist with the progression of projects and provide commercial support in a timely
and effective manner.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 22

II.2.1) Title

Engineering Consultancy

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

71317210 - Health and safety consultancy services

71332000 - Geotechnical engineering services

71351200 - Geological and geophysical consultancy services

71354500 - Marine survey services

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

98360000 - Marine services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Peel Ports requires consultancy firms to provide services that cover a variety of disciplines
(as identified in the Scope & Specification) which are deployed onto specific capital projects,
studies and feasibility work. The skills required within each discipline include project
management, engineering advice, design work and health and safety guidance.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 22

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Frameworks shall be let for an initial fixed term of 3 years with options to extend up to 8
years in 1 year increments.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Project Management & Quantity Surveyor Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71322100 - Quantity surveying services for civil engineering works

71324000 - Quantity surveying services

71541000 - Construction project management services

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

79623000 - Supply services of commercial or industrial workers

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 22

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Peel Ports requires temporary services predominantly in project management and quantity
surveying roles, where supplier personnel are situated within the capital projects team to
assist with the progression of projects and provide commercial support in a timely and
effective manner.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Frameworks shall be let for an initial fixed term of 3 years with options to extend up to 8
years in 1 year increments.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 22

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012551

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/012551-2022


Page 8 to 22

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arch Henderson LLP

26 Rubislaw Terrace

Aberdeen AB10 1XE

AB10 1XE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

SO 300202

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No



Page 9 to 22

2

Title

Lot 2 Project Management & Quantity Surveyor Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Currie & Brown UK Limited

40 Holborn Viaduct

London

EC1N 2PB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

1300409

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 10 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HaskoningDHV UK Ltd

Westpoint, Peterborough Business Park, Lynch Wood

Peterborough

PE2 6FZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 22

UKH - East of England

National registration number

1336844

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs U.K. Limited

Cottons Centre, Cottons Lane



Page 12 to 22

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

02594504

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023



Page 13 to 22

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pell Frischmann Consultants Ltd

5th Floor 85 Strand

London

WC2R 0DW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

1777946

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

1

Title



Page 14 to 22

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ramboll UK Limited

240 Blackfriars Road

London

SE1 8NW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

03659970

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 15 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tetra Tech Limited

3 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street

Leeds

LS1 4ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 22

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

01959704

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tony Gee and Partners LLP

Hardy House, 140 High Street, Esher



Page 17 to 22

Surrey

KT10 9QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

OC316614

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Engineering Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023



Page 18 to 22

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Waterman Infrastructure & Environment Ltd

Pickfords Wharf, Clink Street

London

SE1 9DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

03269195

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title



Page 19 to 22

Lot 2 Project Management & Quantity Surveyor Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mace Consult Limited

155 Moorgate

London

EC2M 6XB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

07094851

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 20 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Project Management & Quantity Surveyor Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tetra Tech Limited

3 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street

Leeds

LS1 4ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 21 to 22

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

01959704

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Project Management & Quantity Surveyor Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner & Townsend Project Management Limited

Low Hall, Calverley Lane, Horsforth



Page 22 to 22

Leeds

LS18 4GH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

2165592

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales - Technology and Construction Court

7 Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T06:38:56+0100
	TCPDF




